

Declaration of Conformity

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:

Bloomingville A/S
Lene Haus Vej 1-5,
DK - 7430 Ikast



Item no.	82069352
Item name	Seldon Cutting Board, Brown, Rubberwood
Material	100% Rubberwood
Size	L22xH1,5xW34 cm

Compliance of following Regulations

- 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- 2023/2006/EC Good Manufacturing Practice
- 2023/988/EC General Product Safety Regulation
- 1907/2006/EC Regulation for Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)
- 2024/3190 Regulation on the use of bisphenol A (BPA)

By following Standards

- CEN/TS 13130-23:2005 – Specific migration of Formaldehyde
- CEN/TR 14823:2003 – Pentachlorophenol (PCP)
- DIN 10955:2024 – Sensory requirements

Test Report:

No.: CTT2604060649EN
Date: 21-04-26

This declaration is only valid if the product is not being altered.

WARNINGS

Wash before use!
Handwash only.
Not safe for dishwasher
Not safe for microwave.
Not safe for oven.

Condition of use

All types of food

Louise Haarbo Nielsen
bloomingvillegroup
Lene Haus Vej 3-5 · DK-7430 Ikast
Tel +45 9626 4645 · Fax 9626 4650
Denmark · VAT no. 27919081
www.bloomingville.com

26-08-2026 Ikast – DK
Louise Haarbo Nielsen
Compliance & Sustainability Assistant